
  

 

 

 

 
P

l
a

n
n

i
n

g
 
&

 
D

e
s

i
g

n
 

B e V i r e o . c o m  

Kansas City 

929 Walnut Suite 700 
Kansas City MO 64106 
816-756-5690 

Omaha 

1111 N. 13th Street Suite 116 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-553-5485 

CHANGE ORDER (CO) 

CO No. |  CO-05 
Date |  October 26, 2022 
Project Name |  Bernard Park Baseball/Softball Complex 
Project No | Vireo Project No. P-21009 
 
Owner | City of Lansing 
Contractor |  Sands Construction 
 

 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

  
The original Contract Sum was  $ 4,573,800.00 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 26,572.14 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was  $ 4,600,372.14 

The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,784.64 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,602,156.78 

 

The Contract Time will be INCREASED by Zero ( 0 ) days. 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is:  As shown in original 

contract 
  

 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

PCO #12 attached.  

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Vireo Sands Construction City of Lansing, KS 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER 

414 Oak St.  Suite 101  1284Eisenhower Rd   800 First Terrace 

Kansas City, MO 64106 Leavenworth, KS  66048 Lansing, KS 66043  

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS 

 

BY (signature) BY (signature) BY (signature) 

Larry Reynolds    

(printed name) (printed name)  (printed name) 

10/26/2022 

DATE DATE   DATE 

Proposed 

Change Order (PCO) 

Change Cost 

Adjustment 

PCO #12 Add 16 Additional Concrete Wheel Stops $ 1,784.64 

TOTAL:    $ 1,784.64 


